<

>

ARMOR LITE SEREES
JL

JEEP JL 4DR ARMOR LITE
SLIDERS

|WEB LINK: http://lodoffroad.com/assets/pdfs/JRS1860 JL 4DR ARMOR LITE SLIDER.pdf

*VERIFY YOU HAVE ALL THE COMPONENTS BEFORE STARTING THE INSTALLATION. REFER TO THE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR A COMPLETE PARTS LIST*

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 1



Refer to the Engineering drawing included **Some welds and seams way need to
with this document for the correct hardware be ground flat with a hand grinder**
required at each step of the installation.

Install the Rear Mounts as shown
using the two body isolator nuts
“A" shown below. You may need to
loosen the large center bolt slightly
if the large washer is in the way,
but do not remove it.

Arrow points to
front of vehicle

Optional mounting
location

The lower mounting hole is optional (on both passenger and
driver side Rear Mounts), but recommended for offroad use. Drill
7/16"@ hole and insert the self tapping Thread Roller bolts pro-
vided. Slowly tighten until fully seated.

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 2



Install the Center Mounts as shown using

the two body isolator nuts “A” shown below.
You may need to loosen the large center bolt
slightly if the large washer is in the way, but
do not remove it.

GE DRIVER
SIDE SIDE

Install the M12 Hex Bolt as shown on the
driver side (use the existing bolt on the
passenger side). You may double up the
washers for extra strength.

Every Jeep frame is slightly different. If you
notice a small gap between the frame and
the Center Mount lower tab, we include
additional spacer washers to fill in this gap.
Be sure to tighten all nuts and bolts securely.

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22

**Some welds and seams way need to
be ground flat with a hand grinder**

.

Attach the Armor Lite Slider Mounts over
the factor skid plates.

Page 3



Install the Front Mounts as shown. Install the
1/2" Hex Bolt and Washers onto the Flag Nut
and insert into the large slot on the frame rail.
Be careful not to drop the Flag Nut into the

Using your first two fingers, hold the Hex Bolt
and Washers. Tighten the Hex Bolt so there is
just enough gap for your fingers. Then slide
the driver side Front Mount up into position
while holding the Hex Bolt and Washers.
Once in position tighten the Hex Bolt just
enough to hold it in place.

Install the lower Flag Nut into the frame rail
and install the 1/2" Hex Bolt and Washers.
Slowely tighten both Hex Bolts equally. Use
a combination wrench or ratchet with a 3" ex-
tension to tighten the Hex Bolt in side of the
frame rail.

Hole in frame rail for Flag Nut

Arrow points to
e ront of vehicle

**Some welds and seams may need to be
ground flat with a hand grinder.**

Sy

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 4



Install 4 Double Backup Plates with Carriage
Bolts as shown into the T-Slots on the back
of the Armor Lite Step Assembly. Position
these for the Front and Center Mounts.

Install 1 Small Double Backup Plate and 1
Single Backup Plate as shown. Position these
for the Rear Mount.

Align the Double Backup
Plates as shown, front,
center and rear. Line the
bolts up with the holes in
the Mounts and rotate the
Step Assembly into place.

It is helpful to have a friend assist
with this step to get all the bolts into
the mounting holes at the same time.
Once in place, loosely attach with Hex
Nuts and Washers

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 5



If necessary you can adjust the sliders slightly by rotating it, or moving up/down or for-
ward/backward to get an even gap between back side of your sliders and your Jeep body.

Every Jeep is different and due to the Jeep manu-
facturing process, you might find that your slider
is a little too close to the body of your Jeep. To
resolve this we provide Shim Plates to help get the
perfect gap. These plates can be installed without
completely removing your slider. Simply loosen a
few of the mounting bolts and slide the Shim Plate

in where needed between the mount and back of | .
the slider body.

Shim Plate

**Maintenance**

« Periodically check and re-tighten all fasteners.

 Periodically check your Armor Lite Sliders for scratches or dings which can
happen over time or after heavy use or highway driving. It is important to
address these areas as soon as possible to prevent flaking and corrosion or
rust from spreading. We recommend using Rustoleum® brand Black Semi-
Gloss Protective Enamel (oil based). Remove loose powder coating, sand
the area and clean using alcohol. Apply using a foam brush by dabbing to
match the powder coat texture.

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 6



1401

A4

A

133HS 4 :37I1S 133HS

198 LSl
0981Sdr

81 :31IvOS

‘'ON "'OMd

d3dINS AL JOWAY day 1r 433r

NOILdIdOs3d

'211dO1°

1VOD d3AMOd ADV1d = L98LSAl ¢
133LS/WNNIWNTY F8VE = 09815y 1

QIUEIHONd
§1 071 40T 40 NOISSIWa3d

. NILLAM 3HL INOHLIM TIOHM

093 | v §v 3O 14vd NI NOILONAONI

1IVOD 33AMOd YOV1g  ANY "91100740 AL¥d0dd

0T/ LL/S  HOW
ava INVN

NI 3108 3HL S| ONIMYHA SIHL
NI GINIVINOD NOILYWYOANI 3HL

V/N
VRELYW TVIINIAIINOD ANV A¥VIIINLO¥d
dddV O4W
S00°0% TYWID3A 3DV1d 333HL
4ddYONI | g1007  TwWIDIq 30V1d OML
a0 L IFHOVW AVINONY
01007 :SIONVAFIOL
NMY¥a S3HONI NI 33V SNOISNIWIa

*@3HI03dS ISIMITHLO SSTINN

*STION
Q31v1d ONIZ
0C | 7L X 91//@ $THSYM LvT4 dZ8LEYMI| 1T
31v1d ONIZ
8 | 6/8 X.91/SD JAHSYM LV divilemd) oC
B)
CC | 31v1d DNIZ91°8/€ INN X3H SIOdI7I8ENH) 61
31v1d ONIZ X3H
C | 0oL X €1¢/1 331108 AVI¥HL dZ71€1054L 8l
€ | wwgs o ety L | 8810dzsTWos LzieH| 1
49 31v1d ONIZ 1108
7| XaH S/ 1 X el¢/1 1109 XaH 5404782 1058H 91
¥ 31v1d ONIZ
CC | 00'L X 91-8/€ 1109 IDVINIVD S¥OdI9191888D| Sl
“ALD NOILdINOSIa 439WNN Lavd | [ ON
WALl
TIVMAIVA
9 31v1d WIHS INNOW 62-098154r¢] 1
z 31v1d dN¥OVE J1ONIS ¥2-098153rZ| €l
Z | TIWWS 31v1d dN¥OVe 319n0a £z-098Ls3re] ¢l
g 31v1d dN¥OVE 319N0d 51-098153re| L1
z LN OV INO¥ 80-098153r%| 0l
z INN OV 43MOT INO¥S £0-098154r7] 6
L Sd INNOW 3v3d 33aMS 11 £0-098153ry| 8
L | saINNOW dv3y 33ans 1r 90-098153ry| 7
[ | SdINNOW ¥3IN3D ¥3ans 1 20-0981sdry| 9
[ | sa INNOW 33IN3D ¥3dS 11 50-0981Sdry| S
[ | Sd INNOW INO¥ 93ais 1 L0-0981s3ry| ¥
[ | SaINNOW INO¥4 33aMs 1 ¥0-0981sdry| ¢©
sa i
L |- \agwassy d3ls 3un yowav 1r yL-0981sdry) ¢
sd g
L |- x1awassy dals 3L JOWaY 1 €10981SdMY| |
“ALD NOILdINDSIa dFINNN Lavd |

3dIS
AIONISSV,

Page 7

4/25/22

- REV 3

JRS1860



L ¢

JL Jeep

ARMOR LITE SERIES
JEEP JL 4DR ARMOR LITE
SLIDERS
SHIPPING SHEET - BOX 1

Packaged by:

On:

——

—

—_—
——
—

.

Instruction
Booklet

Hardware Kit

JL/JK ARMOR LITE STEP
ASSEMBLY - PS
4JRS1860-13
(x1)

JL/JK ARMOR LITE STEP
ASSEMBLY - DS
4JRS1860-14

JRS1860 - REV 3

4/25/22

Page 8




dOLVIIANI M d33r

N

d33r 40 INOdA
d4vVMOL SINIOd MOYdV

(1%)
¥0-0981S4(¥
SA - INNOW LNO¥4 ¥3ars 1r

s e |

<

(1x)
S0-0981SYrY
SA - INNOW ¥3LN3D ¥3ans 1r

(1x)
90-0981S4rY
SA - INNOW ¥V3d ¥3arns r

uo

:Aq pabexed
¢ XO4 - 133HS SNIddIHS

SY3dAI1S ¥ay 11 d3ar
LT HOWRIV /XZA0XUS I
daar r

_ —_ ;“ﬂ__
| |
| |

AN | |
‘ ﬂ[L !
_,r.ru ) |~” a i
™ M ~ — )
> 0
\ﬂ/__ —
JOL_ 0 oL_J0
A . - o
o m 4 |2/
. R
| |
U
_ 1 _ A
(Lx) (1x) (1Lx)

L0-098LSH(
Sd - INNOW LNO¥4 d3dns r

¢0-098LSd(Y
Sd - INNOW ¥31N3D ¥3dAris r

€0-098LSH(
Sd - INNOW dVv3d ¥3dars r

Page 9

4/25/22

JRS1860 - REV 3



¢

JL Jeep
ARMOR LITE SERIES
JEEP JL 4ADR ARMOR LITE
SLIDERS
HARDWARE KIT

Packaged by:

) B

T,
i AF
I-\._\.__'.
(LK)

oy

% o
=)

L 5

BOLT KIT
(may vary)
On:
DOUBLE BACKUP PLATE SMALL
2JRS1860-23
(x2)
=, =, SINGLE BACKUP PLATE
P
— h\‘x\ /! — \1 2JRS1860-24
] [Ih | (x2)
N ~ 4 H‘m N A

JRS1860 - REV 3

4/25/22 Page 10




NAN AN AN A A AN

DOUBLE BACKUP PLATE
2JRS1860-15

(x8)

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 11




FRONT LOWER FLAG NUT
4JRS1860-07

(x2)

FRONT FLAG NUT
4JRS1860-08
(x2)

O

MOUNT SHIM PLATE

2JRS1860-29
(x6)

JRS1860 - REV 3

4/25/22 Page 12




(x4)
(x2)

FRAR

HEX BOLT 1/2-13 X 1.75
THREAD ROLLER 1/2-13 X 1.00

QOQOOQOOOOO

HEX NUT 3/8-16
(x22)

>

SERIES

(x3)

JL Jeep

SHW
5 >* 73

c
05 2 |o
LO&
SBa
a

il

o oo

HEX BOLT M12-1.50 X 45MM

L
=
—
a'd
O
=
a'd
<
a'e
)
4
—
)
(a
L
L
)

m
-
o
s
3
T
<

s

4/25/22 Page 13

JRS1860 - REV 3



CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8-16 X 1.00

FLAT WASHER

5/16 X .875
(x22)

9O0OCE)
9O0OCE)
OGO
OO0 COE

JRS1860 - REV 3 4/25/22 Page 14




0000
0000
DD,
0000k
NS




